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MHA Nation Energy Division 

 

Dosha Nuxbaaga, (Hello and Greetings) 

The Fort Berthold Reservation in North Dakota, home 

to the Mandan, Hidatsa and Arikara peoples sits on 

top of two oil formations; the Bakken and Three 

Forks. We are at the center of a Tsunami called oil and 

gas. Although we economically embrace the myriad 

opportunities brought on by this oil industry 

development, we need to educate ourselves and 

others, especially the oil companies, on how to 

address the needs, positive and negative, associated 

with this explosion of activity on our ancestral 

homelands. 

We have worldwide attention on our tribal lands, the 

largest oil producing area in the country. Current 

economic indicators and forecasts predict even higher 

levels of development. We are a sovereign nation, 

recognized by treaty with the government of the 

United States. Our sovereignty, our independence, 

can be maximized by number of barrels of oil taken 

from our Mother Earth. We call it sovereignty by the barrel. The potential is here to obtain financial 

independence for our nation, education, for our youth, sustenance for our elders, maintenance of our culture, 

and above all, to set the people of the Mandan, Hidatsa and Arikara Nation on the road to independence. We 

need to learn how to minimize negative consequences, such as environmental and other issues, as well as the 

massive influx of truck traffic on our roads and highways - and we need to maximize the benefits. We are here 

to learn and to educate others on what we have experienced. We welcome your input and comments as we 

navigate this new trail in our history.   

 

Maa zagidaz,  
Tex "Red Tipped Arrow" Hall  
Chairman, Mandan, Hidatsa and Arikara Nation 
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Mission Statement 

Vision Statement 

MHA Energy Division will promote accountability and responsibility to the members of 

the MHA Nation and environment through transparency and professional development 

while adhering to traditional values in order to protect and safeguard natural resources. 

 

Values 

MHA Energy Division will provide the highest standard of excellence to the people while 

demonstrating: 

 

Work Ethic   Dependability Perseverance 

Leading by Example  Diligence  Honor 

Respect to others  Integrity  Compassion 

Social Responsibility   

 

 

MHA Energy Division will manage all Natural Resources through professional mentorship, 

responsible development, communication, and education; while committing to environmental 

awareness and cultural values that ensure sovereignty for generations to come. 
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MHA Nation Energy Contact Information 

MHA NATION ENERGY ACTING DIRECTOR     

• Carson Hood Jr. – chood@mhanation.com    701.421.0137 

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 

• Stephanie Matthews – smatthews@mhanation.com   701.421.9347 

RECEPTIONIST 

• Jaymie Ducheneaux – jducheneaux@mhanation.com   701.627.5154 

OFFICE MANAGER 

• Richard Pease – rpease@mhanation.com    701.421.9254 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

• Stacey Bell – staceybell@mhanation.com    701.421.8556 

ACTING COMPLIANCE MANAGER 

• Open till filled        

SAFETY OFFICER 

• Kenny Lyson – klyson@mhanation.com    701.421.2629 

FIELD INSPECTOR 

• Harley Pace – hpace@mhanation.com      701.421.2351 

FIELD INSPECTOR 

• Tom Eagle – teagle@mhanation.com      701.421.6498 

FIELD INSPECTOR 

• Rylon Gwin – rgwin@mhanation.com     701.421.3636 

FIELD INSPECTOR 

• Carlisle Wells – carwells@mhanation.com     701.421.0057 

mailto:chood@mhanation.com
mailto:smatthews@mhanation.com
mailto:rpease@mhanation.com
mailto:staceybell@mhanation.com
mailto:klyson@mhanation.com
mailto:hpace@mhanation.com
mailto:teagle@mhanation.com
mailto:rgwin@mhanation.com
mailto:carwells@mhanation.com
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MHA Nation Energy Contact Information 

REGULATORY AFFAIRS OFFICER 

• Martina M. Turner – mturner@mhanation.com   701.421.8254 

PRODUCTION ANALYST 

• Open till filled 

GIS/IT  

• Edward Krueger – edkrueger@mhanation.com   701.627.5154 

TRIBAL HISTORIC PRESEVATION OFFICER LIASION 

• Thomas Jay Plentychief – tplentychief@mhanation.com   701.627.5154 

REALTY ONE STOP SHOP 

PETROLEUM ENGINEER 

• Carey Doyle – cdoyle@mhanation.com    701.627.5154  

  

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 

• Open till filled 

REALTY OFFICER 

• Diana Americanhorse – dianeamericanhorse@mhanation.com  701.421.6719 

REALTY OFFICER 

• Open till filled 

REALTY OFFICER 

• Open till filled 

 

  

mailto:mturner@mhanation.com
mailto:edkrueger@mhanation.com
mailto:tplentychief@mhanation.com
mailto:cdoyle@mhanation.com
mailto:dianeamericanhorse@mhanation.com
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MHA Regulatory Agency Contact Information 

TAT TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL 

404 Frontage Road 

New Town, ND 58763 

Main Line: 701.627.4781 

www.mhanation.com 

• Chairman Tex Hall – redtippedarrow@mhanation.com                         

• Fred Fox (White Shield) – ffox@mhanation.com                                       

• Judy Brugh (4 Bears) – jbrugh@mhanation.com                               

• Mervin Packineau (Parshall) – mpackineau@mhanation.com                            

• Ken Hall (New Town) – kenhall@mhanation.com                                    

• Randy Phelan (Mandaree) – rphelan@mhanation.com                                   

• Barry Benson (Twin Buttes) – bbenson@mhanation.com                                 

MHA NATION NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

• Claryca Mandan; Acting Director – clarycamandan@gmail.com  701.627.4781                                 

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

202 Main Street 

New Town, ND 58763 

Main Line: 701.627.4707 

http://www.bia.gov/WhoWeAre/RegionalOffices/GreatPlains/WeAre/Agencies/FortBerthold/in

dex.htm 

EA Division 

• Jeff Desjarlais – Jeffrey.Desjarlais@bia.gov    701.421.0181 

• Chris McLaughlin – Chris.Mclaughlin@bia.gov    720.556.9899 

• Felicia Dickens – Felicia.Dickens@bia.gov    720.284.7850 

 

Realty Division (Right of Ways/Grant of Easements) 

• Renita Howling Wolf – Renita.Howlingwolf@bia.gov      

• Patti Yellow Boy  – Patti.Yellowboy@bia.gov  

• Ardith Marsette – Ardith.Marsette@bia.gov     

http://www.mhanation.com/
mailto:redtippedarrow@mhanation.com
mailto:ffox@mhanation.com
mailto:jbrugh@mhanation.com
mailto:mpackineau@mhanation.com
mailto:kenhall@mhanation.com
mailto:rphelan@mhanation.com
mailto:bbenson@mhanation.com
mailto:clarycamandan@gmail.com
http://www.bia.gov/WhoWeAre/RegionalOffices/GreatPlains/WeAre/Agencies/FortBerthold/index.htm
http://www.bia.gov/WhoWeAre/RegionalOffices/GreatPlains/WeAre/Agencies/FortBerthold/index.htm
mailto:Jeffrey.Desjarlais@bia.gov
mailto:Chris.Mclaughlin@bia.gov
mailto:Felicia.Dickens@bia.gov
mailto:Renita.Howlingwolf@bia.gov
mailto:Patti.Yellowboy@bia.gov
mailto:Ardith.Marsette@bia.gov
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THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES ENVIRONMENTAL 
204 Main St. (Office in Better B Cafe  Bldg.) 
New Town, ND 58763 
701.627.4569 
 

• Edmund Baker – edmundbaker@mhanation.com   701.421.6873 

MHA NATION DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DOT) 
306 Main Street (Building east side of TERO) 
New Town, ND 58763 

701.627.2838 

www.mhadot.com 

 

• Richard Hall (Director) – richardhall@mhanation.com    

• Stephanie Hall (Registration/Licensing) – slhall@mhanation.com  

• Jennifer Krueger (Accountant) – jkrueger@mhanation.com  

• Shani Trevino (Database Administrator/Permits) – strevino@mhanation.com  

TRIBAL EMPLOYMENT RIGHTS OFFICE (TERO)  
304 Main Street 
New Town, ND 58763 

701.627.3634 

www.mhater.com 

 

• Charles Foote (Director) – cfoote@mhanation.com   701.421.7046 

• Dewey Hosie – (Deputy Director) dhosie@mhanation.com  701.421.8970 

• Frank Delapaz – (Coordinating Officer) fdelapaz@mhanation.com  701.421.5650  

• Johanna White Bear – (Chief Licensing Officer) jwhitebear@mhanation.com   

         701.421.8969 

• Lloyd Johnson (Employment) – ljohnson@mhanation.com   701.421.8968                                                                                               

• Tony Two Bears (Compliance) – ttwobears@mhanation.com  701.421.7157 

 

 

 

 

mailto:edmundbaker@mhanation.com
http://www.mhadot.com/
mailto:richardhall@mhanation.com
mailto:slhall@mhanation.com
mailto:strevino@mhanation.com
http://www.mhater.com/
mailto:cfoote@mhanation.com
mailto:dhosie@mhanation.com
mailto:fdelapaz@mhanation.com
mailto:jwhitebear@mhanation.com
mailto:ljohnson@mhanation.com
mailto:ttwobears@mhanation.com
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TAT EASEMENT PROGRAM 

227 West Main St. (same bldg. as MHA Nation Energy Division) 

New Town, ND 58763 

701.627.2393 

 

• Texx Lone Bear – texx@restel.com  

 

TAT TAX DEPT. 

404 Frontage Road  

New Town, ND 58763 

Main Line: 701.627-4781 

 

• Mark Fox – mfox@mhanation.com                                                701.421.0991 

• Rick Marsh – rmarsh@mhanation.com    719.641.6095    

    

 

mailto:texx@restel.com
mailto:mfox@mhanation.com
mailto:rmarsh@mhanation.com

